CH \$40.00 257647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM836373

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radius Product Development Inc.		05/03/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jabil Inc.	
Street Address:	10800 Roosevelt Boulevard N	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576476	RADIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132297600

Email: ttimmerman@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Todd Timmerman	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inter-Company Trademark Assignment for Radius 03May2023.docx#page1.tif source=Inter-Company Trademark Assignment for Radius 03May2023.docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0707

900797443



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the 1st day of September 2023, is made by and between Radius Product Development Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 101 Union St., Clinton, Massachusetts 02110 U.S.A ("Assignor"), and Jabil Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10800 Roosevelt Blvd N, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) listed in the Exhibit attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee (and Assignee accepts) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, and any and all applications, registrations and renewals therefore wherever residing, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements.
- 2) Upon request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee or other parties designated by Assignee, at Assignee's cost and expense, any new, additional, or confirmatory instruments and any other documents and perform all acts that may be necessary or desirable to effect the conveyance contemplated by this Assignment, to enable Assignee to register or record this Assignment, and otherwise to enable Assignee to realize upon or otherwise enjoy the benefit of the rights assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment and to accomplish the intent and purpose of this Assignment.
- 3) This Assignment shall be governed by and interpreted exclusively in accordance with the law of the State of Florida, U.S.A., without regard to conflict of law provisions.
- 4) This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5) This Assignment may be executed and delivered in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which, taken together, shall be deemed to be one agreement. This agreement may be electronically executed and transmitted by email. Such signature shall be valid and acceptable for all purposes as if it were an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its representative as of the date below.

RADIUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC.	JABIL INC.
By: Timothy W. Trand	By: Timothy W. Trand
Timothy Wayne Traud	Timothy Wayne Traud
President & Director	Senior Vice President, Corporate Finance
Date: May 3, 2023	Date: May 3, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0708



Exhibit

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,576,476 for the word mark **RADIUS** for product design and development services for others in International Class 042. Filed: June 8, 1999; Registered: June 4, 2002.

Common Law Trademarks:

RECORDED: 09/01/2023

RADIUS (word mark) for all good and/or services provided by Assignor under the same including, but not limited to, product design and development services for others and engineering design services for others

(design mark) for all goods and/or services provided by Assignor under the same including, but not limited to, product design and development services for others and engineering design services for others

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0709